MATANUSKA-SUSITNA BOROUGH ACTION MEMORANDUM AM No. 18-015

SUBJECT: Award of Bid 18-066B to Northstar Excavation & Asphalt,
Inc. in the contract amount $376,279.00 for Palmer High
School Locker Replacement.

AGENDA OF: March 6, 2018
ASSEMBLY ACTION:

Qo
MANAGER RECOMMENDATION: Present to t assembly for
consideration.

APPROVED BY JOHN MOOSEY, BOROUGH MANA@ER:

Route
Tos

Department/Individual Remarks

Purchasing /%J\ ’9(- RDQS

Capital Projects Director \‘7$gfj

Finance Director Cl%(

A

Borough Attorney ,&Eﬁ]

Borough Clerk C% y/m 1% %

N
ATTACHMENT (S) : Fiscal Note: Yes X No
Advertisement (lp)

Bid Analysis (3pp)

SUMMARY STATEMENT: On December 15, 2017 the Matanuska-Susitna
Borough solicited bids from interested contractors and suppliers
to provide and install new wall lockers at Palmer High School.

In response to the advertisement eleven (11) bids were received.
Award recommendation is being made to the lowest responsive and
responsible bidder.

The Capital Projects Department, Project Management Division will
be responsible for the contract administration. Removal and
replacement of the old lockers is scheduled to start when students
and staff are out of school on May 29, 2018 and be completed by
August 1, 2018.

RECOMMENDATION OF ADMINISTRATION: Award of BID 18-066B to
NORTHSTAR EXCAVATION & ASPHALT, INC. in the contract amount of
THREE HUNDRED SEVENTY-SIX THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED SEVENTY-NINE AND
NO/100 DOLLARS ($376,279.00) for PALMER HIGH SCHOOL LOCKER
REPLACEMENT.

Page 1 of 1 AM No. 18-015

Y.



MATANUSKA-SUSITNA BOROUGH
FISCAL NOTE
Agenda Date: March 6, 2018

SUBJECT: Award of Bid 18-066B to Northstar Excavation & Asphalt, Inc. in the contract amount $376,279.00 for Palmer High School
Locker Replacement.

ORIGINATOR: Purchasing

FISCAL ACTION (TO BE COMPLETED BY FINANCE) FISCAL IMPACT( YES) NO
AMOUNT REQUESTED {7 31, 219 FUNDING SOURCE =, o\ Bond ¢
FROM ACCOUNT # 4} Do', 000 .oéao. Yy Ly L PROJECT# 40 \{q 5
TO ACCOUNT PROJECT #
VERIFIED BY: /W W CERTIFIED BY:
DATE: Al 5% / ¢ DATE:
EXPENDITURES/REVENUES: (Thousands of Dollars)
OPERATING FY2018 FY2019 FY2020 FY2021 FY2022 FY2023

Personnel Services

Travel

Contractual

Supplies

Equipment

Land/Structures

Grants, Claims

Miscellaneous

TOTAL OPERATING

CAPITAL 737 (.p . 'L

REVENUE
FUNDING: (Thousands of Dollars)
General Fund
State/Federal Funds
Other ?37[-( . ’L
TOTAL L]) 7[.? ) 7.4
POSITIONS:
Full-Time
Part-Time
Temporary

ANALYSIS: (Attach a separate page if necessary)

PREPARED BY: 4 PHONE:

DEPARTMENT: /]ﬂ ; ya / d // DATE:

] ,
7= ¥

AM No. 18-015



MATANUSKA-SUSITNA BOROUGH

350 East Dahlia
Palmer, Alaska 99645
ADVERTISEMENT
VENDOR ACCOUNT # DATE FOR ADVERTISEMENT
Anchorage Daily News MATA 0070 December 15, 2017 & January 2, 2018
Frontiersman CONTRACT December 28, 2017
TYPE OF AD: () Display | ( X ) Classified () Public Information

The material herein must be printed in its entirety on the dates shown above. Affidavit of publication is
required prior to payment.
MATANUSKA-SUSITNA BOROUGH
BID #18-066B
Palmer High School Locker Replacement

Matanuska-Susitna Borough is soliciting bids from qualified contractors to remove and replace student,
career tech and athletic lockers at the Palmer High School per solicitation documents, specifications, scope of
work and drawings.

Bid documents are available to download for free beginning December 15, 2017 from the MSB Purchasing
Division's website, at https://www.matsugov.us/contractopportunities. For more information call (907) 861-
8601, Fax (907) 861-8617, or e-mail purchasing@matsugov.us.

Pre-bid: January 5, 2018 at 9:00 AM on site.

Bids open: January 24, 2018 at 3:00 PM in the Purchasing Division

Bids must be received in the Purchasing Division prior to the time fixed for opening of the bids to be
considered. Time of receipt will be determined by the time stamp in the Purchasing Division.

Persons needing accommodation in order to participate should contact the borough ADA coordinator at (907)
861-8404.

The Matanuska-Susitna Borough reserves the right to accept or reject any or all bids, waive any and all
technicalities or informalities it deems appropriate. Award of this project is subject to the availability of
funding.

~
12/14/17 Approved by: M_A

DEPARTMENT ACCOUNT NO.: 100.180.183.422.000

Am 18-0/5



£/0-8) WY

MATANUSKA-SUSITNA BOROUGH

BID #18-066B

Palmer High School Locker Replacement

ANALYSIS SHEET
BIDDER N%‘é\r\dﬁ-@f\cﬁb T ConiRACTR |\ QIR AT ?gﬁ.‘:ﬁ_\
Signed Bid Form OK"); (ﬂ c%‘ﬂ » O‘K':)r"
Acknowledgement of Addendum (4) 0 K :'-)/ OK ¥~ dz\‘j{
Bid Guarantee 6_'% D{_/,:/ ﬁ%q 6.&,,
ILTI'ES DESCRIPTION BID PRI%% BID PRICE BID PRICE
BASE BID
1. | Loker ot the Paimer High School par Soliiaton FB3ELoUO | SES, 78000 H97 500,600
Documents, Specifications, Scope of Work and Drawings
ALTERNATES
Altzrlrfte All Work in Areas 2C and 2D excluding Alternate 1B. ?—‘71 SGD (m 9-«0\ 9.3 S.——JO U-f, GDOUO
e e 19 89000 | 12,38 6D 31, 900 U
Altgrln;te ;3_: RiggcelL;’ckegjrA Artlaadzg Wo%ad Shéap \F,:rith| new Two ’ _
L:JECI;(EI’S i)r<1 Area)< 2C A:t%e‘:_%hos l?Ea(astygﬁd afe:tpm:fﬁ new ')-9-, 58 cf 6O CI‘ ?33 - 6-0 3‘1[ §V0- PO
Single Tier 12" x 15" x 30” Angled Top (Type A).
Total Alternate #1B Lf Di . | 76[ 6.0 29 \ 33‘0 i UD egg 600 U.D
Alts;';gate Eg?:;fri.Welded Lockers as Specified for all Type A and B q S,_ €}§m ¥ Q‘ b l&- e 77‘ S50 db\
T RS T s | 2o qow @ )| L suan )| L 31600
rRecommenpaton: At BidS  TALeO wobsl  AiGouenST
PURCHASING OFFICER ASST PURCHASING OFFICER BUYER CONST PROCUREMENT SPECIALIST
- 201D LMy
DATE WITNESS ¥~ WITNESS WITNESS



MATANUSKA-SUSITNA BOROUGH

BID #18-066B

Palmer High School Locker Replacement

ANALYSIS SHEET

BIDDER

MATER AL CLOV
N SONVEY A2

Ficktiw  ConwsT.

K,

Koy

Signed Bid Form

X X
Acknowledgement of Addendum (4) DY :}3/ OK‘%
Bid Guarantee & -g 4 6'& - “@B—,
LINE
ITEM DESCRIPTION BID PRICE BID PRICE BID PRICE
BASE BID
Remove and Replace Student, Career Tech and Athletic
1. Lockers at the Palmer High School per Solicitation <i . 33’ 0. O <£Ci OOSTU'O
) !
Documents, Specifications, Scope of Work and Drawings_
ALTERNATES
Alternate
#1A | All Work in Areas 2C and 2D excluding Alternate 1B. Q‘ 3S0. vO 20, 600. O H6, 4277 O
a. Replace Lockers in area 2C South Hall with new Single
Tier 12” x 15" x 60” Angled Top (Type A). PRl . l-ﬁ{ QD 3 3 600. 6O 9,{" qqe SO
Alternate |"h "Replace Lockers in Area 2C Wood Shop with new Two
#1B Tier 12” x 15” x 72" Angled Top (Type B). Replace
Lockers in Area 2C Auto Shop East and West with new - . 'ﬁ )
Single Tier 12” x 15” x 30” Angled Top (Type A). 3' l) S QS (o 9/ 33‘ 600 39‘! cr 57 00
Total Alternate #1B L”'L, 080. 9 L“ ("L; 600. UD (93! 4H 07. (&)
Alternate | Provide Welded Lockers as Specified for all Type A and B
# | lodkers. 4o, 34344 39,500, VO S4Y4, 30 e
Alternate | Provide Walk-Off Matt (CPT 1) in Areas Scheduled for
#3 | Resilient Sheet (RS-1). 10,636, \)— 30, 500-CV 10,215.50

Bads

-——— /
TAGoD Lol ADIWSE waeO\

_e/o-gr wy

NDATION: AL
/Y- =

PURCHASING OFFICER

(31 <

DATE

ASST PURCHASING OFFICER BUYER

——
|

CONST PROCUREMENT SPECIALIST

XM{%}‘:— WITNESS

WITNESS



_o/0-8/ Wk

MATANUSKA-SUSITNA BOROUGH

BID #18-066B

Palmer High School Locker Replacement

ANALYSIS SHEET
BIDDER AXYS ORI COWST. | Docks: Fieh B
Signed Bid Form dz‘\/ - éf e~ C%Ol*'ll
S oKQ D(
Acknowledgement of Addendum (4) X @/ 2‘/
Bid Guarantee R«& < 8 - 6 R .
LINE
ITEM DESCRIPTION BID PRICE BID PRICE BID PRICE
BASE BID
Remove and Replace Student, Career Tech and Athletic
1. Lockers at the Palmer High School per Solicitation L{C(g, oLD . UO 3 &,@'OD dD L"is 600 ‘Sb
Documents, Specifications, Scope of Work and Drawings
ALTERNATES
Alternate
#1A | All Work in Areas 2C and 2D excluding Alternate 18, B30S560.690 3b, S0 0O 14, $60.60
a. Replace Lockers in area 2C South Hall with new Single )
Tier 12” x 15" x 60” Angled Top (Type A). a-).‘ SO “D 21 . ‘-fd'a. th 2‘1,550'60
AIt;rlngte b. Replace Lockers in Area 2C Wood Shop with new Two )
Tier 12" x 15" x 72” Angled Top (Type B). Replace
Lockers in Area 2C Auto Shop East and West with new ;ﬁ.S €S- OQ 9-5, o0 0. m l; ,gwcm
Single Tier 12" x 15” x 30” Angled Top (Type A).
Total Alternate #1B 52, §00. UD '77; Ltm DO ‘/(e ‘ gmm
Alternate | Provide Welded Lockers as Specified for all Type A and B
#2 Lockers. t(o‘ SoOx ‘fo_ 3 O, §0O. SO 39"‘[, (YUOOJD
Alternate | Provide Walk-Off Matt (CPT 1) in Areas Scheduled for , ¢ >
#3 Resilient Sheet (RS-1). L"’ S 99l ®7 ( - S,.S60 db) / — b, 16000
¥ i L3 N ¥ /
g— q—-—'-_-
RECOMMENDATION: AL DS Taleod udol  AdVSov aJ]
PURCHASING OFFICER ASST PURCHASING OFFICER BUYER CONST PROCUREMENT SPECIALIST
T
DATE ) ES WITNESS WITNESS



cr0-8) Wy

—

MATANUSKA-SUSITNA BOROUGH

BID #18-066B

Palmer High School Locker Replacement

ANALYSIS SHEET
— —
BIDDER CALLRS  CodST - | Tha CoWsST -
| Sidned Bid Form . %
Acknowledgement of Addendum (4) Oe DK S
Bid Guarantee B. P é y‘
LINE
ITEM DESCRIPTION BID PRICE BID PRICE BID PRICE
BASE BID
Remove and Replace Student, Career Tech and Athletic
1. Lockers at the Palmer High School per Solicitation 3‘17 QQYD &'D S | ?‘ Qé?m
Documents, Specifications, Scope of Work and Drawings \
ALTERNATES
Alternate '
#1A | All Work in Areas 2C and 2D excluding Altenate 1B. 37 104.60 47 Y160
a. Replace Lockers in area 2C South Hall with new Single ! )
Tier 12" x 15” x 60" Angled Top (Type A). (7, 622, §O 20, 250.60
Alt;rln;te b. Replace Lockers in Area 2C Wood Shop with new Two )
Tier 12” x 15” x 72" Angled Top (Type B). Replace
Lockers in Area 2C Auto Shop East and West with new lq(ssg O 13 L3 .80
Single Tier 12" x 15” x 30” Angled Top (Type A). l
Total Alternate #1B 3(« G 75 .60 43, b3R.vD
Alternate | Provide Welded Lockers as Specified for all Type A and B
# | Lockers. 94,341.60 (3, 3210.60
Alternate | Provide Walk-Off Matt (CPT 1) in Areas Scheduled for
#3 | Resilient Sheet (RS-1). / 5 450 ®> Z (o 7S90.090 /
RECOMMENDATION: AL PoaDS TR w2 — A i5om =200
PURCHASING OFFICER ASST PURCHASING OFFICER BUYER CONST PROCUREMENT SPECIALIST
DATE WITNESS WITNESS WITNESS




